
 
 
 

MARINE WET EXHAUST FLEXIBLE CONNECTORS  
(HUMP HOSE BELLOWS) 

 
272V Series 

 
Trident Silicone Hump Hose Bellows provide the ultimate flexible connectors for Marine Wet Exhaust 
Systems. They offer much greater tolerance to heat, misalignment, engine movement, & vibration, with 
significant savings in cost, parts, labor and space. Kits are available that include 4 Stainless Steel T-Bolt 
Clamps and can be added by placing an “SS” at the end of the part number (272V6000SS). Meets 
Marine Exhaust Standards, SAE J2006 R3, and ISO 13363. 
 

 
 
Specifications 
 
 
Construction:  
 
Tube & Cover:  
VHT Blue Silicone 
  
Color: Blue  
 
Reinforcement:  
Polyester reinforcement 
 
Temperature Range:  
350°F (177°C) 
 
 

       *Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure 
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Part 
Number ID OD Working 

Pressure 

 in. mm. in. mm. Psi Bar 

272V1580 
272V2000 
272V2120 
272V3000 
272V3120 
272V4000 
272V5000 
272V6000 
272V8000 

272V10000 
272V12000 

1-5/8 
2 

2-1/2 
3 

3-1/2 
4 
5 
6 
8 

10 
12 

41.2 
50.8 
63.5 
76.2 
89 

101.6 
127 

152.4 
203.2 
254 

304.8 

2.025 
2.4 
2.9 
3.4 
3.9 
4.4 
5.4 
6.5 
8.5 

10.6 
12.6 

51.4 
61 
73.7 
86.4 
99 
111.8 
137 
165 
216 
269.2 
320 

15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 
15 

1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 
1 


