

MARINE WET EXHAUST FLEXIBLE CONNECTORS (HUMP HOSE BELLOWS)



272V Series

Trident Silicone Hump Hose Bellows provide the ultimate flexible connectors for Marine Wet Exhaust Systems. They offer much greater tolerance to heat, misalignment, engine movement, & vibration, with significant savings in cost, parts, labor and space. Kits are available that include 4 Stainless Steel T-Bolt Clamps and can be added by placing an "SS" at the end of the part number (272V6000SS). Meets Marine Exhaust Standards, SAE J2006 R3, and ISO 13363.

Specifications

Construction:	Part ID Number)	OD		Working Pressure	
Tube & Cover:		in.	mm.	in.	mm.	Psi	Bar
VHT Blue Silicone	272V1580	1-5/8	41.2	2.025	51.4	15	1
	272V2000	2	50.8	2.4	61	15	1
Color: Blue	272V2120	2-1/2	63.5	2.9	73.7	15	1
	272V3000	3	76.2	3.4	86.4	15	1
	272V3120	3-1/2	89	3.9	99	15	1
Reinforcement:	272V4000	4	101.6	4.4	111.8	15	1
Polyester reinforcement	272V5000	5	127	5.4	137	15	1
,	272V6000	6	152.4	6.5	165	15	1
Temperature Range: 350°F (177°C)	272V8000	8	203.2	8.5	216	15	1
	272V10000	10	254	10.6	269.2	15	1
	272V12000	12	304.8	12.6	320	15	1

*Burst Pressure is 4 x Working Pressure